Saturday — Start Time 7:30am

o hs WN -

- 2 O 00N

0
1

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

FPD Halter (All Sexes)

NP Halter Mares

Youth Halter Mares

Junior Mares

Senior Mares

Performance Mares

Grand & Reserve Mares

NP Halter Geldings

Youth Halter Geldings

Junior Geldings

Senior Geldings

Performance Geldings

Grand & Reserve Geldings

*OPEN ALL BREED HALTER Mares
*OPEN ALL BREED HALTER Geldings
*OPEN ALL BREED HALTER Stallions
Small Horse Program Halter Horse

NP Halter Stallions

Junior Stallions

Senior Stallions

Performance Stallions

Grand & Reserve Stallions

Small Horse Program Most Colorful at Halter
NP Most Colorful at Halter

Youth Most Colorful at Halter

Most Colorful at Halter

Michael Griffin Memorial Halter Champion of Champions

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Youth W/T Keyhole 10 & Under

NP W/T Keyhole

NP Keyhole

Youth Keyhole

Keyhole

Youth Walk Trot Stumps 10 & Under
NP W/T Stumps

NP Stumps

Youth Stumps

Stumps

*OPEN ALL BREED BARREL RACE JACKPOT
NP Hunter In Hand Stallions

Hunter In Hand Stallions

NP Hunter In Hand Geldings

Youth Hunter In Hand Geldings

Delaware Appaloosa Horse Association

Fall Spotacular September 18 & 19, 2021
Judges: Amy Watkins, Doug La Sota, Eric Hubbard, Cindy Butler

18500 S. DuPont Hwy Harrington DE

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75

77
78
79
80

Hunter In Hand Geldings

NP Hunter In Hand Mares

Youth Hunter In Hand Mares

Hunter In Hand Mares

English Showmanship 13 & Under

English Showmanship 14-18

Small Horse Program Yearling Longe Line

NP Yearling Longe Line

Yearling Longe Line

Green Hunter Under Saddle

2 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle (Sept Only)

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) WTC HUS
Small Horse Program Hunter Under Saddle Open
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT(19&0) WTC HUS
Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle

Novice NP Hunter Under Saddle

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH W/T (18&U) HUS
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT W/T(19&0) HUS

NP W/T Hunter Under Saddle

Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 11-18

3 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle

Sr Hunter Under Saddle

13 & Under Hunter Under Saddle

Jr Hunter Under Saddle

NP Hunter Under Saddle

Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10 & Under

NP 35 & Over Hunter Under Saddle

14-18 Hunter Under Saddle

NP Masters Hunter Under Saddle

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) WTC HUNT SEAT EQ
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&0) WTC HUNT SEAT EQ
Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation

Novice NP Hunt Seat Equitation

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) W/T HUNT SEAT EQ
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&0) W/T HUNT SEAT EQ
NP W/T Hunt Seat Equitation

Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 11-18

13 & Under Hunt Seat Equitation

NP Hunt Seat Equitation

Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under

NP 35 & Over Hunt Seat Equitation

14-18 Hunt Seat Equitation

81
82
86
84
85
86
84
88
89
90
91

93

94
95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118
119

Contact: Tammy 302-526-6944 or dahashow@gmail.com

NP Masters Hunt Seat Equitation

*OPEN ALL BREED ALL AGE TRAIL & ApHC WARM UP Walk Trot
Small Horse Program Trail Horse Open

*OPEN ALL BREED ALL AGE TRAIL & ApHC WARM UP Loping
Green Trail

Novice NP Trail

Youth W/T Trail 10 & Under

NP W/T Trall

Youth W/T Trail 11-18

NP Trail

Youth Trail

Sr Trail

Jr Trail

10 Minute Break

Youth Heritage

Open Heritage

10 Minute Break

* OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH RANCH TRAIL

* OPEN ALL BREED ADULT RANCH TRAIL
NP Ranch Trail

Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Trail

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH RANCH RIDING
Small Horse Program Ranch Riding Horse Open
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT RANCH RIDING
NP Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding

Youth Ranch Riding

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH RANCH PLEASURE
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT RANCH PLEASURE
NP Ranch Pleasure

Ranch Pleasure

Youth Ranch Pleasure

*OPEN ALL BREED RANCH CONFORMATION
Open Ranch Conformation

Sunday - Start 7:30am

Youth W/T Figure 8 10 & Under

NP W/T Figure 8

NP Figure 8

Youth Figure 8

Figure 8

Youth W/T Stakes 10 & Under


mailto:dahashow@gmail.com

120
121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

NP W/T Stakes

NP Stakes

Youth Stakes

Stakes

*OPEN ALL BREED POLE BENDING JACKPOT
10 Minute Break

Leadline

*OPEN ALL BREED LEADLINE

Small Horse Program Showmanship 18 & Under
*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) SHOWMANSHIP
Small Horse Program Showmanship NP 19 & Over
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&0) SHOWMANSHIP
Novice NP Showmanship

Novice Youth Showmanship

13 & Under Showmanship

NP Masters Showmanship

14-18 Showmanship

NP Showmanship

NP 35 & Over Showmanship

Youth W/T Showmanship 10 & Under

5 Minute Break for Driving Warm-Up

*Open All Breed Pleasure Driving

Pleasure Driving

Non-Pro Pleasure Driving

NP Bareback Horsemanship

Youth Bareback Horsemanship

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18 & U) WESTERN PLEASURE
Small Horse Program Western Pleasure 18 & Under
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&0) WESTERN PLEASURE
Small Horse Program Western Pleasure NP 19 & Over
Green Western Pleasure

2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Pleasure

Novice Youth Western Pleasure

Novice NP Western Pleasure

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH W/T (18&U) WESTERN PLEASURE
Small Horse Program Walk Trot Western Pleasure Open
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT W/T (19&0) WESTERN PLEASURE
NP W/T Western Pleasure

Youth W/T Western Pleasure 11-18

3 Yr Old Western Pleasure

Small Horse Program Western Pleasure Open

Sr Western Pleasure

13 & Under Western Pleasure

Jr Western Pleasure

NP Western Pleasure

Youth W/T Western Pleasure 10 & Under

NP 35 & Over Western Pleasure

NP Masters Western Pleasure

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

14-18 Western Pleasure

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) WESTERN WTL HMS
Small Horse Program Horsemanship 18 & Under
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&0) WESTERN WTL HMS
Small Horse Program Horsemanship NP 19 & Over
Novice Youth Horsemanship

Novice NP Horsemanship

*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH W/J (18&U) WESTERN HMS
*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT W/J (1980) WESTERN HMS
NP W/T Horsemanship

Youth W/T Horsemanship 11-18

13 & Under Horsemanship

NP Horsemanship

Youth W/T Horsemanship10 & Under

NP 35 & Over Horsemanship

14-18 Horsemanship

NP Masters Horsemanship

Green Western Riding

NP Western Riding

Youth Western Riding

Western Riding

NP Reining

Youth Reining

Reining

Prices

Stalls $75.00 Prior to Aug 1st $85.00 After
August 1%

Tack Stalls $50.00 (Arrive Fri/Leave Sun)
Shavings $7.50 per bag

Stalls $25.00 per day before Fri/After Sun

5 or more horses gets you a free tack stall
Ask about Owner Appreciation Stall Pricing
Camping - $45.00 per day

Show Fees
$15.00 Office Fee
Per Class $40.00 + ApHC fees
$165.00 Blanket Fee + ApHC fees, Must show
one open ApHC class to qualify for blanket fee
Covers 1 horse/3 riders or 3 horses/1 rider
Blanket Fee paid before August 1°* $145.00
$5.00 Trail Set Up
Open All Breed Classes $10.00 per class
(Showing to all Four Judges)
** Open All Breed Barrel & Pole Jackpot
Entry Fee $30.00 ($20.00 to Jackpot/$10.00 to DAHA)
No chute to run in and out of
See rules for jackpot info

Open All Breed Awards
Youth Walk Trot

Youth

Adult Walk Trot

Adult

Ranch Horse

Show Hi-Point Awards
Youth Walk Trot 10 & Under
Youth Walk Trot 11-18
Youth 13 & Under

Youth 14-18

Novice Youth

Non-Pro Walk Trot

Non-Pro

Non-Pro 35 & Over

Non-Pro Masters

Novice Non-Pro

Ranch Horse

Halter Stallion

Halter Gelding

Halter Mare

Games Horse

Western Horse

English Horse

Versatile Horse

Must show in 2 classes per division to qualify
for hi-point except for halter division

**  Time & Weather dependent some classes
may be held in outside arena

**Open All Breed Trail will be used as
Trail Warm Up**

If you enjoy having your stalls bedded for your
arrival, Please make sure you thank the
DAYA members.If you would like to show
your appreciation, the kids will have a
donation jar set up at the hospitality table

Free S'Mores Table



	Sheet1
	Sheet2

