Delaware Appaloosa Horse Association

Fall Spotacular September 18 & 19, 2021

Judges: Amy Watkins, Doug La Sota, Eric Hubbard, Cindy Butler

18500 S. DuPont Hwy Harrington DE Contact: Tammy 302-526-6944 or dahashow@gmail.com

Satu	ırday – Start Time 7:30am				
1	FPD Halter (All Sexes)	39	Hunter In Hand Geldings	81	NP Masters Hunt Seat Equitation
2	NP Halter Mares	40	NP Hunter In Hand Mares	82	*OPEN ALL BREED ALL AGE TRAIL & APHC WARM UP Walk Trot
3	Youth Halter Mares	41	Youth Hunter In Hand Mares	86	Small Horse Program Trail Horse Open
4	Junior Mares	42	Hunter In Hand Mares	84	*OPEN ALL BREED ALL AGE TRAIL & APHC WARM UP Loping
5	Senior Mares	43	English Showmanship 13 & Under	85	Green Trail
6	Performance Mares	44	English Showmanship 14-18	86	Novice NP Trail
	Grand & Reserve Mares	45	Small Horse Program Yearling Longe Line	84	Youth W/T Trail 10 & Under
7	NP Halter Geldings	46	NP Yearling Longe Line	88	NP W/T Trail
8	Youth Halter Geldings	47	Yearling Longe Line	89	Youth W/T Trail 11-18
9	Junior Geldings	48	Green Hunter Under Saddle	90	NP Trail
10	Senior Geldings	49	2 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle (Sept Only)	91	Youth Trail
11	Performance Geldings	50	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) WTC HUS	92	Sr Trail
	Grand & Reserve Geldings	51	Small Horse Program Hunter Under Saddle Open	93	Jr Trail
12	*OPEN ALL BREED HALTER Mares	52	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT(19&O) WTC HUS		10 Minute Break
13	*OPEN ALL BREED HALTER Geldings	53	Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle	94	Youth Heritage
14	*OPEN ALL BREED HALTER Stallions	54	Novice NP Hunter Under Saddle	95	Open Heritage
15	Small Horse Program Halter Horse	55	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH W/T (18&U) HUS		10 Minute Break
16	NP Halter Stallions	56	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT W/T(19&O) HUS	96	* OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH RANCH TRAIL
17	Junior Stallions	57	NP W/T Hunter Under Saddle	97	* OPEN ALL BREED ADULT RANCH TRAIL
18	Senior Stallions	58	Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 11-18	98	NP Ranch Trail
19	Performance Stallions	59	3 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle	99	Ranch Trail
	Grand & Reserve Stallions	60	Sr Hunter Under Saddle	100	Youth Ranch Trail
20	Small Horse Program Most Colorful at Halter	61	13 & Under Hunter Under Saddle	101	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH RANCH RIDING
21	NP Most Colorful at Halter	62	Jr Hunter Under Saddle	102	Small Horse Program Ranch Riding Horse Open
22	Youth Most Colorful at Halter	63	NP Hunter Under Saddle	103	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT RANCH RIDING
23	Most Colorful at Halter	64	Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10 & Under	104	NP Ranch Riding
Mich	ael Griffin Memorial Halter Champion of Champions	65	NP 35 & Over Hunter Under Saddle	105	Ranch Riding
24	Youth W/T Keyhole 10 & Under	66	14-18 Hunter Under Saddle	106	Youth Ranch Riding
25	NP W/T Keyhole	67	NP Masters Hunter Under Saddle	107	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH RANCH PLEASURE
26	NP Keyhole	68	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) WTC HUNT SEAT EQ	108	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT RANCH PLEASURE
27	Youth Keyhole	69	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&O) WTC HUNT SEAT EQ	109	NP Ranch Pleasure
28	Keyhole	70	Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation	110	Ranch Pleasure
29	Youth Walk Trot Stumps 10 & Under	71	Novice NP Hunt Seat Equitation	111	Youth Ranch Pleasure
30	NP W/T Stumps	72	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) W/T HUNT SEAT EQ	112	*OPEN ALL BREED RANCH CONFORMATION
31	NP Stumps	73	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&O) W/T HUNT SEAT EQ	113	Open Ranch Conformation
32	Youth Stumps	74	NP W/T Hunt Seat Equitation		Sunday – Start 7:30am
33	Stumps	75	Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 11-18	114	Youth W/T Figure 8 10 & Under
34	*OPEN ALL BREED BARREL RACE JACKPOT	76	13 & Under Hunt Seat Equitation	115	NP W/T Figure 8
35	NP Hunter In Hand Stallions	77	NP Hunt Seat Equitation	116	NP Figure 8
36	Hunter In Hand Stallions	78	Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under	117	Youth Figure 8
37	NP Hunter In Hand Geldings	79	NP 35 & Over Hunt Seat Equitation	118	Figure 8
38	Youth Hunter In Hand Geldings	80	14-18 Hunt Seat Equitation	119	Youth W/T Stakes 10 & Under

400	ND M/T Obelies	100 14 10 W	Onen All Breed Assende
120	NP W/T Stakes	166 14-18 Western Pleasure	Open All Breed Awards
121	NP Stakes	167 *OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) WESTERN WTL HMS	Youth Walk Trot
122	Youth Stakes	168 Small Horse Program Horsemanship 18 & Under	Youth
123	Stakes	169 *OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&O) WESTERN WTL HMS	Adult Walk Trot
124	*OPEN ALL BREED POLE BENDING JACKPOT	170 Small Horse Program Horsemanship NP 19 & Over	Adult
405	10 Minute Break	171 Novice Youth Horsemanship	Ranch Horse
125	Leadline	172 Novice NP Horsemanship	
126	*OPEN ALL BREED LEADLINE	173 *OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH W/J (18&U) WESTERN HMS	Chay Hi Daint Awarda
127	Small Horse Program Showmanship 18 & Under	174 *OPEN ALL BREED ADULT W/J (19&O) WESTERN HMS 175 NP W/T Horsemanship	Show Hi-Point Awards Youth Walk Trot 10 & Under
128	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18&U) SHOWMANSHIP Small Horse Program Showmanship NP 19 & Over	The state of the s	Youth Walk Trot 11-18
129 130	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&O) SHOWMANSHIP	176 Youth W/T Horsemanship 11-18 177 13 & Under Horsemanship	Youth 13 & Under
131	Novice NP Showmanship	177 13 & Olider Horsemanship	Youth 14-18
132	Novice Youth Showmanship	179 Youth W/T Horsemanship10 & Under	Novice Youth
133	13 & Under Showmanship	180 NP 35 & Over Horsemanship	Non-Pro Walk Trot
134	NP Masters Showmanship	181 14-18 Horsemanship	Non-Pro
135	14-18 Showmanship	182 NP Masters Horsemanship	Non-Pro 35 & Over
136	NP Showmanship	183 Green Western Riding	Non-Pro Masters
137	NP 35 & Over Showmanship	184 NP Western Riding	Novice Non-Pro
	Youth W/T Showmanship 10 & Under	185 Youth Western Riding	Ranch Horse
100	5 Minute Break for Driving Warm-Up	186 Western Riding	Halter Stallion
139	*Open All Breed Pleasure Driving	187 NP Reining	Halter Gelding
140	Pleasure Driving	188 Youth Reining	Halter Mare
141	Non-Pro Pleasure Driving	189 Reining	Games Horse
	NP Bareback Horsemanship	103 Reming	Western Horse
142 143	Youth Bareback Horsemanship	Prices	English Horse
144	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH (18 & U) WESTERN PLEASURE	Stalls \$75.00 Prior to Aug 1st \$85.00 After	Versatile Horse
145	Small Horse Program Western Pleasure 18 & Under	August 1 st	Must show in 2 classes per division to qualify
146	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT (19&O) WESTERN PLEASURE	Tack Stalls \$50.00 (Arrive Fri/Leave Sun) Shavings \$7.50 per bag	for hi-point except for halter division
147 148	Small Horse Program Western Pleasure NP 19 & Over Green Western Pleasure	Stalls \$25.00 per day before Fri/After Sun	** Time & Weather dependent some classes
149	2 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Pleasure	5 or more horses gets you a free tack stall	may be held in outside arena
150	Novice Youth Western Pleasure	Ask about Owner Appreciation Stall Pricing	may be new in outside arena
151	Novice NP Western Pleasure	Camping - \$45.00 per day	**Open All Breed Trail will be used as
152	*OPEN ALL BREED YOUTH W/T (18&U) WESTERN PLEASURE	Camping - \$45.00 per day	Trail Warm Up**
153	Small Horse Program Walk Trot Western Pleasure Open	Show Fees	Trail Warm Op
154	*OPEN ALL BREED ADULT W/T (19&O) WESTERN PLEASURE	\$15.00 Office Fee	
	NP W/T Western Pleasure	Per Class \$40.00 + ApHC fees	
	Youth W/T Western Pleasure 11-18	\$165.00 Blanket Fee + ApHC fees, Must show	
157	3 Yr Old Western Pleasure	one open ApHC class to qualify for blanket fee	
158	Small Horse Program Western Pleasure Open	Covers 1 horse/3 riders or 3 horses/1 rider	If you enjoy having your stalls bedded for your
159	Sr Western Pleasure	Blanket Fee paid before August 1st \$145.00	arrival, Please make sure you thank the
		•	,
160	13 & Under Western Pleasure	\$5.00 Trail Set Up	DAYA members.If you would like to show
161	Jr Western Pleasure	Open All Breed Classes \$10.00 per class	your appreciation, the kids will have a
	NP Western Pleasure	(Showing to all Four Judges)	donation jar set up at the hospitality table
163	Youth W/T Western Pleasure 10 & Under	** Open All Breed Barrel & Pole Jackpot	
	NP 35 & Over Western Pleasure	Entry Fee \$30.00 (\$20.00 to Jackpot/\$10.00 to DAHA)	
165	NP Masters Western Pleasure	No chute to run in and out of	Free S'Mores Table
		See rules for jackpot info	